

**2014 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT
AND GAP INFILL PROJECT**

Engineer's Estimate	Hallmark Construction
---------------------	-----------------------

**Location # 1 Sidewalk Replacement
Various Locations Throughout the City**

Item No.	Est Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LSUM	Mobilization/Traffic Control	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	24586	SFT	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement, 4 Inch	\$ 3.25	\$ 79,904.50	\$ 4.05	\$ 99,573.30
3	1141	SFT	Concrete Sidewalk/Drive/Ramp Replacement, 6 Inch	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,849.25	\$ 4.55	\$ 5,191.55
4	50	FT	Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00
5	50	SFT	Detectable Warning, Surface Mount, Brick Red	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
6	92	EA	Tree Root Cutting/Removal	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 14,720.00

\$ 107,753.75 \$ 124,734.85

**Location # 2 New Sidewalk Gap Infill and Extensions
Various Locations Throughout the City**

7	1	LSUM	Mobilization/Traffic Control	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	30402	SFT	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 Inch	\$ 3.00	\$ 91,206.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 123,128.10
9	6384	SFT	Concrete Sidewalk/Drive/Ramp, 6 Inch	\$ 3.75	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 29,047.20
10	500	FT	Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,500.00
11	105	SFT	Detectable Warning, Cast in Place, Replaceable, Brick Red	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,940.00
12	100	FT	Segmented Masonry Retaining Wall, 0' to 3' High, with Cap	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	6	EA	Structure/Casting Adjust using Existing Casting	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	10	EA	Tree Root Cutting/Removal	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00
15	6131	FT	Site Preparation/Clean Up/Restoration	\$ 10.00	\$ 61,310.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,131.00

\$ 229,456.00 \$ 190,346.30

Total \$ 337,209.75 \$ 315,081.15